1% decrease in cash rate - - - - -

Business variables
5% increase in AUM 10 1 10 21
5% increase in AMP Capital public market AUM 4 4
5% increase in AMP Capital real assets AUM 6 6
5% increase in AMP Bank total mortgage balances 6  6
1 bp increase in AMP Bank net interest margin 2 - -  2
5% reduction in controllable costs 4 18 1 18 3 44

1	 NPAT sensitivities exclude investment income which is derived from A$0.7b of Group Office investible capital (cash and liquid securities, excluding undrawn facilities
of A$450m) as well as A$1.6b in equity investments, including holdings in China Life joint ventures (A$490m), various investments in AMP Capital (A$377m),
AMP Capital’s holding in PCCP (A$157m), various entities linked to the AMP Advice business (A$66m) as well as investments in Resolution Life Australasia (A$509m)
and AMP Capital Infrastructure Debt Fund V USD LP (A$8m) which are now classified as assets held for sale.

2	 AMP Bank has no direct property exposure.

30 Additional AMP group information
AMP Investor Report FY 21

Sensitivities – profit and capital cont’d

AMP regulatory capital sensitivities

Capital sensitivities – regulatory capital resources above MRR (A$m)1 AMP group

Actual 31 December 2021 (ASX 200 @ 7,445); Australian bond yields @ 1.61% 1,196

Equity sensitivity  – 20% increase (ASX 200 @ 8,934) 10

 – 10% increase (ASX 200 @ 8,190) 5

 – 10% decrease (ASX 200 @ 6,701) (10)

 – 20% decrease (ASX 200 @ 5,956) (15)

Australian bond yields sensitivity  – 100 bps increase (Australian bond yields @ 2.6%) 40

 – 50 bps increase (Australian bond yields @ 2.1%) 20

 – 50 bps decrease (Australian bond yields @ 1.1%) (25)

 – 100 bps decrease (Australian bond yields @ 0.6%) (50)

1	 These sensitivities are based on a point in time and do not make any allowance for subsequent management actions.

The sensitivities shown above reflect the impact of market
movements on AMP’s capital position.

The analysis is a point in time view of the capital impact of
movements in equity markets and bond yields on AMP’s capital
position, inclusive of any long-term and tactical protection which
have been implemented.

AMP group sensitivities include the effect on capital of movements
in operational risk requirements in the Superannuation funds, the
defined benefit funds and North Guarantee products.